KPL/2021-22/BSE 04.03.2022



Mr. Amod ShindeNOnline SurveillanceEBombay Stock Exchange Ltd.PlPhiroze Jeejeebhoy TowersB25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal StreetMMUMBAI - 400 001A

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: 530299

Scrip Code : KOTHARIPRO

Dear Sir,

## Sub : <u>CLARIFICATION OF PRICE MOVEMENT OF OUR COMPANY'S</u> <u>SHARES</u>

With reference to BSE mail dated 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 & NSE mail dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022 on the captioned subject we wish to inform you that we are regularly complying with all the applicable provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 including in particular regulation 30 of the aforesaid regulations. We wish to clarify that there is presently no event/information in the Company which is required to be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges under aforesaid regulation 30 which could have a bearing on the price behaviour of the Company's shares.

We assure you that as and when there is any event/information which is required to be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges under aforesaid regulation 30, we will promptly disclose the same to the Stock Exchanges without any delay.

We hope the aforesaid information will meet upto your satisfaction. However if you still require any further information/clarification we will be pleased to submit the same on hearing from you.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.



CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER FCS – 3281 <u>Address</u>: "Pan Parag House 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur

> Regd. Off.: "Pan Parag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur - 208 001 (INDIA) Phone : +91 512 2312171-72-73-74 E-mail: info@kothariproducts.in • Website : http://www.kothariproducts.in CIN No. - L 16008 UP 1983 PLC 006254